Mammal and Sea Turtles after Bonnet Carre 244 

Spillway Opening.............................. $  2,474,573.00 245 

SECTION 11.  It is the intent of the Legislature that the 246 

Department of Marine Resources shall have the authority to expend 247 

funds in an amount not to exceed Seventeen Million Dollars 248 

($17,000,000.00) from funds for the Gulf of Mexico Energy Security 249 

Act (GOMESA) that may become available to the agency in fiscal 250 

year 2023 in accordance with the rules and regulations of the 251 

Department of Finance and Administration in a manner consistent 252